

ST 2(1)24
R- 128 of 23

Order No 3 dt. 08.07.2024

This day is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused Mosiyar Rahaman Molla on bail is absent by filling a petition u/s 317 cr.p.c. The prayer is hereby considered and allowed. Ld pp in charge and Ld defence are present. No witness is present today.

Fix 27.09.2024 and 30.09.2024 for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Sealdah