

S.T. 2 (01) 24
R. 128 of 23

Order No. 07 dated 28.04.25

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and evidence.

Accused Mosiyar Rahaman Molla takes no steps.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present before the court today.

Witness, S.I. Pintu Kr. Mukherjee, C/1237 Md. Selim Ali Laskar and CV/49 Raju Mondal are present before the court today.

On repeated calls accused is found absent .

Hence, issue W/A against the accused Mosiyar Rahaman Molla at once.

Fix 16-07-2025 for E/R of W/A.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2nd Addl. Sessions Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.

2nd Addl. Sessions Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.